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Supplementary figure 1: Photogrammetry colour mesh of the Site 2 epirelief surface, using 168 images.
Photos were taken an average of 67.2 cm from the surface. The reprojection error is 0.372 pix. Vertical
and horizontal scales are in metres.
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Track #
Al
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7

A8
A9
Al10
All
Al2
Al3
Al4
A15
Al6
Al7
Al8
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
C1
Cc2
c3
c4
c5
D1
D2

Length (cm)
14
15

20

15
16
20
16
16
18
(7)
(11)

13
12

16
13
13
14

15

Supplementary table 1: Track dimensions from Site 2

Width (cm)
7
7

10 (ant), 6 (post)

9-10 (ant), 67 (post)
10

8

8

8 (ant), 5 (post)
7 (ant), 5 (post)
8
8

8

Comments

Vestigial

Poorly defined

Poorly defined

Poorly defined

3-cm heel drag, medial longitudinal arch, left track,
deepest anteriorly

Poorly defined
Medial longitudinal arch, right track, deepest anteriorly

Length truncated at 7 cm
Length truncated at 11 cm
Truncated

Faint

Too eroded to measure

Medial longitudinal arch, left track
Medial longitudinal arch, right track

Vestigial
Not measured as inaccessible

At junction with cliff
At junction with cliff
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Supplementary table 2: Intertrack distances from Site 2

Tracks
A6-A7
A7-Al11
A7-A10
A10-Al11
Al11-A13
A13-A16
Al1-Al14
Al4-A18
Al15-A17
B1-B2
B1-B5
B4-B5
B5-B6
Cl-C2
C2-C4
C4—-C5

Intertrack distance (cm)
37
45
30
22
30
40
37
24
28
35
87
30
32
38
44
42

Page 3 of 3



